The inquiry utilized the term “Euphorbia” alongside the following terms: “phenolic 
compounds,” “flavonoids,” “terpenoids,” “alkaloids,” “phenylpropanoids.  

Results: Traditionally, the genus is used to treat skin diseases, cancer, diabetes, hypoglycemia, healing wounds, toothache.  
Four hundred and two compounds (402) were identified across the genus with dominant diterpenoids, triterpenoids, 
flavonoids and phenols. Compounds were found to be active against cancer cells, viruses, microbes and inflammation. 
Clinical trial show members of the genus to be effective against hemorrhoids, varicose veins, human nonmelanoma skin